Attorney Docket No. 4451-172

RECORDATION FOR	RM COVER SHEET
PATENT	
Form PTO-1595 OMB No. 0651-0027	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks; Pl	ease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party (ies):     UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE  Additional name(s) of conveying party (ies) attached?	2. Name and address of receiving party (ies)  UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY 1000 HILLTOP CIRCLE BALTIMORE, MD 21250
Assignment	
4. Application number(s) or patent number (s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No. (s)	he execution date of the application is: B. Patent No. (s) 7,314,741
Additional numbers	attached? Yes No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Kelly K. Reynolds	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)\$40.00
	☐ Enclosed Credit Card Payment Form
Company Name: HULTQUIST IP Street Address: P.O. Box 14329	Authorized to charge any deficiency or credit any overpayment to deposit account
City: Research Triangle Park State: NC Zip: 27709	8. Deposit account Number: <u>08-3284</u>
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9.Date and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informati the original document.  Kelly K. Reynolds  Name of person signing	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of  February 22, 2012  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet,	attachments and documents:5

PATENT REEL: 027761 FRAME: 0969

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS PATENT ASSIGNMENT is made as of the date of the last signature on the signature page ("Effective Date"), by and between UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE, having a principal place of business at 701 East Pratt Street, Suite 200, Baltimore, MD 21202 ("Assignor") and UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, BALTIMORE COUNTY, having a principal place of business at 1000 Hilltop Circle, Baltimore, Maryland 21250 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee are each institutions of the University System of Maryland ("USM"), a public corporation and an instrumentality of the State of Maryland;

WHEREAS, the assets of Assignor are being transferred to various institutions of the USM and the faculty and staff in the Institute of Fluorescence ("IOF") and certain faculty in the Center of Marine Biotechnology ("COMB") will be transferred from Assignor to Assignee on or about April 25, 2010; and

WHEREAS Dr. Govind Rao is currently a member of the faculty at UMBC, and

WHEREAS, Assignor is either a joint owner or exclusive owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to said patents and patent applications of Assignor; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, **Assignor** hereby assigns to **Assignee** all its right, title, and interest to all intellectual property identified in **Exhibit A** attached hereto, and in any and all United States and/or international or foreign patent applications thereon, continuing patent applications thereon (including without limitation substitutions, divisionals, continuations, and continuations-in-part), patents or Letters Patent issued therefrom, and reissues, extensions, renewals, and reexaminations of such applications or patents (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications").

Such right, title, and interest in the Patents and Patent Applications are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the same extent as they would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this Assignment not been made, to the full end of the term or terms for which any such patent(s) issue. Assignor hereby represents and warrants that Assignor has full right to convey its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and Patent Applications herein assigned, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement or other document in conflict therewith.

Assignor agrees to use its best efforts for as long as Assignor exists as a separate entity within the USM to effect such assignment, to execute and deliver separate Assignments, patent applications, and other documents necessary or expedient in connection with, and to cooperate with and to assist Assignee in connection with: further perfecting the assignment of the Patents and Patent Applications to Assignee; Assignee's preparation, filing, prosecution (including without limitation defense in interference proceedings, reexaminations, or litigation), enforcement, and/or maintenance of the Patents and Patent Applications; or for Assignee to protect and commercialize the intellectual property right, title, and interests in and to the Patents and Patent Applications (including without limitation copyright and/or trademarks).

Page 2 of 2

Assignor agrees to use its best efforts for as long as Assignor exists as a separate entity within the USM to pay any direct costs incurred by or on behalf of Assignor prior to the Effective Date of this agreement in association with preparing, filing, prosecuting, enforcing, maintaining, or otherwise protecting the patents and patent applications identified in Exhibit A. Assignee shall not be liable for any such direct costs incurred by or on behalf of Assignor prior to the Effective Date of this agreement. Assignor shall incur no further costs as of the Effective Date of this agreement.

Assignor hereby requests that the Commissioner of Patents transfer registered ownership of said Patents and Patent Applications, and any reissuance or extension thereof, to the Assignee for the sole use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

ASSIGNOR:	ASSIGNEE:
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BIOTECHNOLOGY INSTITUTE	UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND BALTIMORE COUNTY
By: Zdund Enaire	By:
Name: Edward Eisenstein Title: Acting President, UMBI	Name: Geoffrey Summers Title: Vice President for Research
Date: 05/10/10	Date: May 5, 2010
Witness: The Hard  Name: Sur Patries	Witness: <u>Catherine a . Allison</u> Name: <u>Catherine A. Allison</u>
	APPROVED  UMBC  Office of General Counsel

entrlectual property patrnt aprications report. Comb - umbc Through 2/25/2010 -umbi

	A selection of section response			FT - 33 FMG					
ng pangangan			A A A Pro-remove the removement of the Control of t			a de la como esta menta entre esta esta esta esta esta esta esta est	American products posts opportunity commenced and programme in a programme	The state of the s	traducate the deciments on the majority of the part of
COMB Strate	3445	Schools No. 537088 J.	AMARIES AMMINISA CHIDATICH FOR WALES TRAINENT IN	WITALIKTOAL MOPERTY	105/27/2003	Entranta National Phase	PC I LEGISTRA	pobuning transfer and the state of the state	
		181, Dr. Yokki	and the state of t			A CONTRACTOR OF THE AND A MANAGEMENT CONTRACTOR OF THE AND A CONTRACTOR OF THE			to the date of the interest period capable freeholders record by
COMS (Scheen	286	26	AMERCE AMEDINE ORDANCE FOR WATER TRATAINERS	NYTERRECTURE PROPERTY IN	20/21/22/03	PROPERTY.	2,582,534	And the Art of the Commercial and the segment of the Commercial and the segment of the Commercial and the Co	As a substitute of the substit
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		784, 01, 1044			Transmitted of the Publisher of the Publ	Periode and a construction of the property of the second o		A CA A COMPANY CONTRACTOR AND A CONTRACT	
***************************************		Schrift, Mr. Karold J.	ABASHOK AMACMILIA OXDANISH	1286	6730/2084		100 400 3 5 3 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	1/1/2008	2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.2.
The state of the s		28 Ex 1986		1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1		energen chalant difference as employed, who were expenses	et eta e Napolibra y min minimizzationada ada a minimization	Andreas desired to the second	
CORR SERVER		Schader on March	ANDERGE ANAMONEUM CAROA EDIN	7.18.27	107.07.00	Consumeration to Also, April	407442	ade til til medless skittets a stjer samskrifter som en	
	÷	Tal, Dr. Yough	FOR WATER TREATMENT IN			Excitation to the second of th	W.C. & St. Section 1993	en en englein for demonstration installe (per engleise inde	and the second s
						A CONTRACTOR OF THE PROPERTY O	Control of the field and another the second	e de la companya del companya de la companya del companya de la co	e the end of the the transfer of the end of
***************************************								entritistatistatistatististatistatistatist	and common a second of the design of the company of
	y sald on	manifolds of the second se		The Personal Continues of the continue of the			e commence de la companya de la comp	esterminatur en en det kodende freuden e verwer eine het det de eine	
				1					
					The first tenth of the state of	A SACTORIAN TO THE STANDARD S		ann an ann an Anna Anna Anna Anna Anna	
Section of the section of	100,000 000 000 000			record on which the State of the second principles ( ) who have been been a second to the second principles of the second	washing a second of the second	de des completados de destructuras em estados em estados en estados en estados en estados en estados en estados	To obtain manus etc. conjudna dipaggi pre in edentalismo i con a	ted prints districtly and an equipment play continues.	
	The state of the s	The second secon					A STATE OF THE STA	emarter destatu una essa desantamente demanatura esta estadoren es	
								The second dependence of the second s	
						And the second of the second o		ARREST TRANSPORT OF THE STATE STATE OF THE S	a second defended from the contract of the con
	***************************************				The second secon	t de - delete de terret estretal terrete mont expérit de cons		And a consideration of the state of the particle of the state of the s	
						and the second control of the second of the	The second section of the second section secti	TO STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PA	
			Company of the contract of		To the state of th		TO STATE TO THE PARK A CALLEST AND A STATE OF THE STATE O		
*								The state of the s	The second secon
	- <b>(2)</b>	The state of the s		Compared to the control of the contr		LY no. 11 and the suscessible AAAA as employment a did not con-	A section of the sect	to the debut deep comments are and a contract of the contract	

PATENT REEL: 027761 FRAME: 0972

2010-4-18\_Exhibit A - IP when to UMBEC 042110